
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 4/26/2023 Docket: 170929

Original MSL Date: 9/1/2017

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant Michael Parvinen
Manager, Regulatory
Cascade Natural Gas 
Corporation
8113 W Grandridge Blvd
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166
michael.parvinen@cngc.com

Tel: 509-734-4593
Fax: 509-737-9803

9/1/2017 Ashley Huff

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Cascade Natural 
Gas

Lisa Rackner
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400
Portland, OR 97205
lisa@mrg-law.com

Tel: (503) 595-3925
Fax: (503) 595-3928

9/1/2017 Ashley Huff

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Cascade Natural 
Gas

Jocelyn Pease
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400
Portland, Oregon 97205
jocelyn@mrg-law.com

Tel: (503) 290-3620
Fax: (503) 595-3928

9/1/2017 Ashley Huff

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1188
Fax: (360) 586-5522

11/16/201
7

Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Andrew J. O'Connell
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1285

12/4/2020 Steven Elliott
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Intervenor Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
Portland, OR 97204

4/3/2018 Ashley Huff

Intervenor The Energy Project
The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Tel: (914) 207-8800
Fax: (718) 549-0541

9/12/2017 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Shawn Collins
Director
The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Ave
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Tel: (360) 389-2410 10/10/201
7

Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
AWEC

Chad Stokes
1455 SW Broadway STE 1500
Portland, OR 97201
cstokes@cablehuston.com

Tel: (503) 224-3092 9/1/2017 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
AWEC

Tommy Brooks
1455 SW Broadway STE 1500
Portland , OR 97201
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Tel: (503) 224-3092 9/1/2017 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
AWEC

Edward Finklea
Director of Natural Gas
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@awec.solutions

Tel: (541) 708-6338
Fax: (541) 708-6339

4/3/2018 Ashley Huff
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Yochi Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Tel: 415-552-7272 4/26/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 464-6595
Fax: (206) 464-6451

9/1/2017 Ashley Huff

Public Counsel Nina Suetake
Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General's Office
800 5th Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 389-2055
Fax: (206) 464-6451

3/29/2018 Lorilyn Huey

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; maryalice.rosales@cngc.com; 
carol@ffitchlaw.com; Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; alisha@mrg-law.com; 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

michael.parvinen@cngc.com; efinklea@awec.solutions; lisa@mrg-law.com; 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; shawnc@oppco.org; shawnc@oppco.org; 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; jocelyn@mrg-law.com; cstokes@cablehuston.com; 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com; nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov; 
andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov; yzakai@smwlaw.com;
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